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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2899
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Sharma Shri Madan Lal

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the States have sought additional assistance under various rural development and poverty alleviation schemes
while they have failed to draw their share of funds allocated to them under these schemes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken by the Union Government in this regard; and 

(c) the details of additional assistance provided to various States, during the last one year and the current year, scheme-wise and
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, do not arise. 
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